

University of Colorado Law School

## Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

---

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

---

12-20-1968

### Board of County Com'rs of Arapahoe County v. City and County of Denver

Follow this and additional works at: <https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs>

---

#### Recommended Citation

"Board of County Com'rs of Arapahoe County v. City and County of Denver" (1968). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 288.

<https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/288>

INDEX

Page

INTRODUCTION . . . . .	1
SUPPLEMENTARY STATEMENT OF THE CASE . . . . .	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT . . . . .	4
ARGUMENT . . . . .	5
A. The City Council did make the re- quired findings and although not re- quired made them a matter of re- cord in the Resolution accepting the petitions and in the Ordinance ac- complishing the Subject Annexation; the Council fully complied with jur- isdictional requirements of the an- nexation statute . . . . .	5
B. The Court has not inverted the burden of proof to sustain the annexation and the trial court did not fail to exercise its jurisdiction properly in the com- plete failure of proof attacking the validity of the annexation. . . . .	12
C. The annexed territory has contiguity to the annexing municipality as re- quired by statute; the annexation statute contains no prohibition con- cerning the use of tax exempt terri- tory to acquire contiguity . . . . .	14

INDEX  
(Cont'd.)

Page

D. The legal description used in the petitions for annexation are valid and in compliance of the annexation statute even though some of the subdivision plats were filed in Arapahoe County and others in the annexing municipality. The use of said subdivision plats within the area described in the annexation map is not prohibited by statute . . . .	.20
E. The enactment of a new law subsequent to the annexation in question relating to school districts under certain circumstances does not have retroactive force as a violation of public policy and is wholly and completely immaterial in this case . . . . .	22
F. The apportionment decisions of the United States Supreme Court are completely immaterial herein inasmuch as they are completely inapplicable to the Plaintiffs' raising the issue herein . . . . .	.23
CONCLUSION . . . . .	24

TABLE OF CASES CITED

City of Englewood vs. Daily, 158 Colo. 356, 407 P.2d 325 (1965) . . . . .	12
--	----

TABLE OF CASES CITED  
(Cont'd.)

Page

City of Pueblo et al. vs. Stanton et al., 45 Colo. 523, 102 Pac. 512 (1909) . . .	18, 19
Detroit Edison Company et al. vs. East China Township School District No. 3, et al., United States District Court, Eastern District Michigan, 247 Fed. Supp. 296 (1965) . . . . .	23, 24
Hughes et al. vs. City of Carlsbad, 203 P.2d 995 (1949) . . . . .	16
Hunter vs. City of Pittsburgh, 207 U.S. 161, 28 S.Ct. 40 . . . . .	24
Lucas vs. 44th General Assembly of the State of Colorado, 377 U.S. 713, 744, 84 S. Ct. 1459 (1964) . . . . .	24
People Ex Rel vs. Anderson, 112 Colo. 558, 151 P.2d 972 (1944) . . . .	20
People vs. County Court, 137 Colo. 436, 326 P.2d 372 (1958) . . . .	13
Westminster et al. vs. The District Court of Adams County, Supreme Court No. 23640, Advance Sheet for November 18, 1968 . . .	13

STATUTES CITED

Page

Colorado Revised Statutes, 1963,	
139-10-1 through 9 . . . . .	4
139-10-1 . . . . .	6, 7
139-10-2 . . . . .	6, 7, 9
139-10-3 . . . . .	15, 21
139-10-3(1) . . . . .	14
139-10-3(2) . . . . .	6
139-21-1 through 23 . . . . .	4
139-21-3(2) . . . . .	19
139-21-8(2) - (3) . . . . .	8
139-21-16(1) . . . . .	13
